

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0830 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/23/2018 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 8/13/2018 Final action: 8/13/2018

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Use Agreement between the City and County of Denver and

Birdseed Collective for use of city property located at 4496 Grant Street, known as the Globeville

Recreation Center.

Approves a contract with Birdseed Collective for \$46,800 and for four years to occupy and provide programming at the Globeville Recreation Center for youth, young adults, adults, and active older adults including arts and culture, team sports, social enrichment, fitness, after-school activities, education, healthy meals and food distribution, and other activities located at 4496 Grant Street in Council District 9 (201842732). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review

period is on 8-27-18. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 7-31-18.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR18 0830 P&R Birdseed Collective, 2. 18-0830 Filed Resolution_Birdseed Collective.201842732-

00, 3. 18-0830 Signed Contract Birdseed Collective.201842732-00, 4. 18-0830 Filed

Resolution Birdseed Collective.201842732-00.pdf, 5. 18-0830 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2018	1	Council President	signed	
8/13/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
7/31/2018	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	